STATISTICAL RELEASE

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
BUREAU OF ALCOHOL, TOBACCO AND FIREARMS

Reporting Period: f

- December 1990 |
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24-Jul-91

Report Symbol: RCS

MONTHLY STATISTICAL RELEASE - TOBACCO PRODUCTS

MANUFACTURED IN U.S. FACTORIES
AND RECEIVED FROM PUERTO RICO 1/

Manufactured or received

from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large
Cigars - Small
Cigars - Large
Snuff 2/
Chewing Tobacco 2/
Pipe Tobacco 3/

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico
Cigarettes - Small
Cigarettes - Large

Cigars - Small

Cigars - Large, Class A
Class B
Class C
Class D
Class E

_ Class F
Class G
Class H
Total Large
Snuff 2/

Chewing Tobacco 2/
Pipe Tobacco 3/

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes
Small-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consump/Experimental
Total Small
Large

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars
Small-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consump/Experimental
Total Small
Large-Export
Transfer to Export Warehouses
Use of the U.S.
Personal Consump/Experimental
Totaf Large

Removed Tax Exempt -
Smokeless Tobacco
Snuff-Export & To Export Warehouses
Other

Chewing Tobacco-Export & To Export Wh

Other

Removed Tax-Exempt - Pipe Tobacco
Export and To Export Warehouses
Other

|

1

ATF R Al 1323-1 (1/84) J
|

December November December 3 Month Ending December 31
1990 1990 1989 | 1990 1989

46,365,125,385

(Numbers of Cigarettes and Cigars -

Pounds of Pipe and Chewing Tobacco and Snuff)

60,039,672,887

43,809,601,301

172,637,190,970

4,400 6,100 41,850 16,700
856,622,320 95,928,240 80,080,380 283,759,040
126,756,832 160,613,527 173,108,335 481,850,133
4,170,616 4,747,022 3,777,876 13,818,673
4,435213 5,884,021 4,463,186 17,227,881
894,942 1,068,803 916,855 3,018,621

34,133,541,373

45,562,491,667

34,340,558,641

123,705,399,717

11,750 6,900 19,820 27,000
82,918,300 100,872,760 79,552,000 285,103,280
21,820 28,081 16,507 68,008
4,288,405 5,215,654 5,219,890 14,889,619
257,480 275,480 3,745,570 807,290
11,532,105 18,104,620 58,941,098 54,037,550
57,721,295 65,244,145 42,096,477 174,663,650
43,215,101 49,942,895 16,608,732 144,361,405
20,166,034 38,306,184 30,214,693 88,878,440
20,744,107 31,485,131 21,010,423 80,981,138
157,946,347 209,602,230 177,853,390 558,687,100
4,324,749 4,443,586 4,048,369 13,259,819
4,532,126 6,209,693 5,539,167 17,775,845
881,022 963,816 869,118 2,861,805
17,413,478,976 18,585,305,876 13,819,960,224 55,199,416,352
246,563,800 191,148,800 197,536,200 638,325,000
540,000 72,000 960,000 1,320,000
11,024,696 14,782,317 11,200,962 42,738,394
17,671,607,472 18,791,308,993 14,029,657,386 55,881,799,746
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 60,000 132,000 60,000

0 0 0 0

0 0 24,000 0

0 60,000 156,000 60,000

5,075,580 4,639,740 6,373,315 17,096,085
34,700 135,600 127,900 248,400

0 0 0 0

39,308 49,884 58,321 157,331
5,149,589 4,825,224 6,559,536 17,501,816
49,939 48,555 32,744 152,660
38,878 59,639 26,625 180,652
24,266 26,156 17,144 69,978

347 477 334 1,354

25,536 45,040 67,379 129,745

0 1,113 1,533 2,341

163,394,110,055
223,800
276,426,600
534,106,220
12,407 066
17,206,858
3,259,784

132,380,120,140
67,120
276,135,200
51,653
17,429,860
13,464,130
172,503,773
138,032,364
56,013,071
111,094,132
72,347,520
580,966,503
12,107 455
18,526,726
2,973,820

39,182,802,560
653,533,400
2,895,200
44,254,307
39,883,685,467
0

0

252,000
96,000
24,000
372,000
15,655,525
327,600

0

160,310
16,043,435

122,176
82,953
52,073

1,305

214,028
4,915

1/ Products brought into the U.S. from Puerto Rico prior to April 1986, which were separately shown in previous reports, have now been combined with U.S. products.
2/ Snuiff and chewing tobacco are now subject to Federal tax pursuant to Public Law 99-272.
3/ Pipe tobacco is now subject to Federal tax pursuant to Public Law 100-647, effective 1-89.



MONTHLY STATISTICAL RELEASE - TOBACCO PRODUCTS (continued)

T

| December November December 3 Month Ending December 31
[ 1990 1990 1989 1990 | 1989
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption
(As reported by the Bureau of the
Census in Publication {MI46)
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000 102,827,747 109,685,800 158,476,430 313,754,921 412,858,802
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030) 797,920 426,100 888,892 1,395,420 1,635,982
Cigars - Large, Class A-G (2402.10.3060) 1,782,754 870,450 375,000 4,390,901 2,147,550
Class H (2402.10.6000,
2402.10.8000,2402.10.3080) 11,235,054 8,496,635 8,826,621 29,770,706 27,932,856
Total Large 13,017,808 9,367,085 9,201,621 34,161,607 30,080,406
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.0020)* 5,959 20,011 11,254 27,110 15,007
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.0030)* 141,341 212,195 99,161 606,239 436,361
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment
of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/With-
drawn for Consumption” Category)
Cigarettes - Small 0 138,810,000 0 138,810,000 0
Cigarettes - Large 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Small 0 0 0 0 0
Cigars - Large 703,550 1,826,150 0 3,673,625 0
Snuff 0 0 0 0 0
Chewing Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0
Pipe Tobacco 0 0 0 0 0

*~Note: Pipe tobacco and snuff in previous months were inadvertently shown in pounds instead of kilograms. Hereafter, the conversion will be made and shown in pounds.






